Job # 08-0000                   Date 00/00/08                    Round_______________ Job # 08-0000                   Date 00/00/08                    Round_______________
Biotechnology ExplorerTM kits include reagents in quantities sufficient for a classroom with 8–12 workstations and 4 students
per workstation, but what if you have a larger class or multiple class sections? To enable the kits to be used for large or
multiple classes, Bio-Rad Laboratories offers refill packages of many of the consumables. These are designated as Refresh Kit
Components in our catalog and on our website (explorer.bio-rad.com). This guide describes how to prepare LB agar plates and
agarose gels on a large scale using these Refresh Kit Components to accommodate large or multiple classes.
Agar Plate Preparation
LB agar plates are used in several Biotechnology Explorer kits, including:

Norway 23 38 41 30  Poland 48 22 331 99 99  Portugal 351 21 472 7700  Russia 7 495 721 14 04  Singapore 65 6415 3188  South Africa 27 861 246 723
Spain 34 91 590 5200  Sweden 08 555 12700  Switzerland 061 717 95 55  Taiwan 886 2 2578 7189  United Kingdom 020 8328 2000
Ordering Information
Catalog #	 Product Description
166-0555EDU	 pGLO Bacterial Transformation Kit Refill Package
166-0405EDU 	 pGLO Plasmid, 20 µg, lyophilized
166-0406EDU	 Arabinose, 600 mg, lyophilized
166-0407EDU	 Ampicillin, 30 mg, lyophilized
166-0408EDU	 E.coli Strain HB101 K-12, lyophilized
166-0409EDU 	 Transformation Solution, 15 ml
166-0421EDU 	 LB Broth, 10 ml
166-0600EDU	 LB Nutrient Agar Powder, 20 g, makes forty 60 mm agar plates
166-0472EDU	 LB Nutrient Agar Powder, 500 g, makes one thousand 60 mm agar plates
166-0470EDU	 Petri Dishes, 60 mm, sterile, 500
166-0471EDU	 Inoculation Loops, 10 µl, sterile, 80
166-0479EDU	 Jellyfish Foam Floating Racks, 8 racks with 12 microcentrifuge tube wells
166-0530EDU 	 Long-Wave UV Pen Light, 1
166-0500EDU	 Long-Wave UV Lamp, 1
166-5009EDU 	 Master Mix for PCR, 2x, 90 units, 1.2 ml
166-0742EDU     	50x TAE, 100 ml
161-0743EDU	 50x TAE, 1 L
161-0773EDU 	 50x TAE, 5 L cube
161-0767EDU 	 Sample Loading Dye, 5x, 10 ml
161-3100EDU 	 Certified™ Molecular Biology Agarose, 25 g
161-3101EDU 	 Certified Molecular Biology Agarose, 125 g
161-3102EDU 	 Certified Molecular Biology Agarose, 500 g
166-0420EDU 	 Fast Blast™ DNA Stain, 500x, 100 ml
166-0450EDU 	 Small Fast Blast DNA Electrophoresis Reagent Pack
166-0455EDU 	 Medium Fast Blast DNA Electrophoresis Reagent Pack
166-0460EDU 	 Large Fast Blast DNA Electrophoresis Reagent Pack
166-0451EDU     Small Ethidium Bromide DNA Electrophoresis Reagent Pack
166-0456EDU     Medium Ethidium Bromide DNA Electrophoresis Reagent Pack
166-0461EDU     Large Ethidium Bromide DNA Electrophoresis Reagent Pack
166-0477EDU 	 Gel Staining Trays, 4
166-0474EDU 	 Disposable Plastic Transfer Pipets, sterile, 500
166-0480EDU 	 Disposable Plastic Transfer Pipets, nonsterile, 500
166-0473EDU 	 Colored 1.5 ml Microcentrifuge Tubes, 6 colors, 600
223-9480EDU	 1.5 ml EZ Micro™ Test Tubes, natural, 500
223-9430EDU 	 2 ml EZ Micro Test Tubes, natural, 500
166-0476EDU	 Cell Culture Tubes, 17 x 100 mm, 14 ml, sterile, 25
TWI-0201EDU 	 0.2 ml Tubes With Domed Caps, natural, 1000
223-9500EDU 	 PCR Tube Capless Adaptors, 500
TRC-0501EDU 	 96-Place PCR-Tube Rack and Cover, 5
6